53 ROYD STREET

Full out # 820 K - Half out # 9202R - Third out # 9203R - Fifth out # 9203R

(A) APARTMENT MOUSE ZOLL
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY	Date Received 6/20/50
Location Rear 53 Boyd Street Use of	Building
Owner's name and address Mrs. Florence Hooper, 55 Boyd S	Street Telephone
Tenant's name and address	Telephone
Complainant's name and address Welfare Dept.,	Telephone
Description: Dangerous underpinning and supports.	•
6/250-ontoi de Buch underfrime	ing on so thank leaving
out many or to brick - a wear	is o cracked up and
J , G	e ted - northande -
some defecting prislawich an	ound window - stel
outande cente door all took	1 1 10
1.00	0 10
Inside - collar - many bi	thoof U,D south yould
good at slavery	
Some 1 at flow timber not	ten at bodings
and at other Alaces-	,
solling sul miled alo	mon while long
atten entel and team	nour still
notorship at our made	Let for lat of Con
too for - who	(ores)

Complaint No. C-50-66 COMPLETED 7/26/10 strongthened a Location R. 53 Boyd Street 1-56 Date Received 6/20/50 Brid Stield Date Disposed of 11 14/60 15 232 NOTES ALPHA \$ 50)2 18-50. Work on frindetto properly done Townered in mortan or concrete, Existing quide/po atted) Mas 4x 12 flat be extended mather 7' trestringther 17 courses fright, 8 25.50 perant vayo Timo. Hir par waiting foundation stone, - far her vo-worse before 27" tr flow, faid in secretar but bad doing any mine work D' Chiedran Fury inc due to dampress ? Con rallar, Flow BLUK Red.

楼

e Poor i	This Here in	ent 2	PENULY TOR PRIVAT	ECIA TO AVOID ()	YNEXY OF POSTAGE 1990 WARN OF EXELURITIES	がが
	(0 101.5 0 11.2 PM		2,0000 RI Se the Havi	JSINE S		
Reiurn	(o Depart	ont of a	ildina (1	panactio	in Section 1	
	Number Roo	n Pl, Cit	y icli, p	ortland.	Maiha	
No.	VRED PARCEL		POR	TLA	ND,	7
No.					MAINE.	

Port 14-10

FRETURN RECFIPT

Received from the Postmississ the Registered of Instiged Article, the original number of which applies in the face in this Ciril.

Stension of addresses agent—spent should in a strictle number on time ONE closes.

(Stension of addresses agent—spent should in a strictle number on time ONE closes.)

(Date of delivery 1942

C 50/66(R. 53 Boyd St.) Y Reg. Mail 7/26/50/T George of these (cether) word of the real of the start of

July 3, 1950

Mrs. Florence Hooper 55 Boyd Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mrs. Hooper,

My attention has again been called to the dwelling house at the rear of 53 Boyd Street which you own and about which we have talked a number of times. I have again examined the building, and found parts of it to be in such condition that it is my duty to give you a formal notice and orders because I consider the building dangerous. This I regret very much, but I have no alternative.

This letter is formal notice, given under Section 109a of the Building Code (copy enclosed had the dwelling at the rear of 53 Boyd Street, which you are reported to own or control, has been found to be broken, weakened or out of repair so as to be unsafe or dangerous.

As directed by this osce section of the Building Cocs, you are hereby ordered to make all improvements necessary to permanently correct these dangerous conditions, as outlined below, before July 26, 1950.

The brick underpinning and foundation under the building toward Oxford Street it in very bad condition. The underpinning bows or leans outwards, there are many soft bricks in it, at the front corner it is badly cracked, and the inner half of the wall from the sill to some level below grade in the area at the celler stairs is gone completely leaving only, as far as I could see, a four inch thickness of brick wall to support the sill of the building. We have talked about this wall, and I believe you have had more than one man suggest means of repairing it. The last man that came up here about it, I told him that the only remedy I could see was to temporarily support the building, remove as much of the wall as is defective, clear down to the bearing soil beneath it, if pacessary, and rebuild it in workman like manner. That

The conductor pipe at the front of the building on the side toward Oxford Street is disconnected and no doubt water from that conductor pipe is hastening the determination of the underpinning and foundation. This conductor pipe should either be connected with the sewer or repaired in such a way as to direct the water will away from the building.

On the side of the house toward Lancaster Street at a window opening there is defective brick work all around the window opening. This is to be relaid and the window made tight.

The steps once outside the center doorway on the side toward Lancaster Street are all broken up. They are dangerous and unfit for uss, and must be rebuilt with a concrete pier or cedar post foundation benezh the bottom, extending no less than four feet below the surface of the ground and enough above the surface of the ground to raise the woodwork of the framing well above the dampness of the ground.

July 3, 1950

The steps outside the other exterior door on this same side need a thorough going over for repairs to make them substantial.

Exposed in the cellar are some of the first floor timbers which are rotten at the bearings on the underpinning and at other places. Several of the wooden posts are the bearings on the underpinning and at other places. Several of the wooden posts are totting, and are supported directly on the dirt floor which is inclined to be damp. There rotting, and are supported directly on the dirt floor which is inclined to be damp. There is one unusual arrangement near the cellar stairs consisting of a cantilever beam, and is one unusual arrangement near the cellar stairs consisting on the post which is the this beam is rotted above the place where it gets its bearing on the post which is the most dangerous place for it to be defective.

Someone has made some makeshift repairs of floor joists on the first floor, but there is every appearage that who ever did it did not know what he was about.

In regard to the first floor timbers and support, it is first necessary for you to get a thoroughly competent and reliable man who can advise you what ought to be done and then go ahead and do the work when authorized by you. I should say that all of the and then go ahead and do the work when authorized by you. I should say that all of the floor joists which are rotten either at their bearings or elsewhere in their length should have new floor joists of suitable size placed beside them, and running from bearing to bearing. The posts that are notting are to be replaced and posts in the cellar should be cut off sufficiently to support them on concrete footings to be provided no should be cut off sufficiently to support them on concrete footings to project at less than twelve inches in depth, at such a level that the bottom of the posts will be less than twelve inches above the floor of the cellar and the footings to project at no less than four inches above the floor of the cellar and the footings to project at least 6 inches beyond the faces of the posts all around. All posts that are in any way least 6 inches beyond the faces of the posts all around. All posts that are in any way least 6 inches beyond the faces of the posts all around. All posts that are in any way least 6 inches beyond the faces of the posts all around. All posts that are in any way least 6 inches beyond the faces of the posts all around. All posts that are in any way least 6 inches beyond the faces of the posts all around. All posts that are in any way least 6 inches beyond the faces of the same as the others.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of ^Duildings

Enc: Copy of Section 109a of the Building Code

HMcD/B

AP 53 Boyd Street-I

November 3, 1950

Mr. Horsee C. Marshall 383 Broadway South Portland, Maine

Copy to: Mrs. Florence Hooper 55 Royd Street

Bear Mr. Marshall:

The permit for replacing a portion of the brick foundation wall of the dwelling at rear 53 Boyd Street with concrete is issued herewith subject to the following:

- 1. Unless the existing stone foundation when uncovered is found to be in good substantial condition, it is to be removed and the new concrete wall started at the ground level beneath the wall. The brickwork around the existing cellar windows in the underpinning on the Lancaster Street side of the building is to be relied and made secure.
- 2. Something more than privision of two cedar posts on concrete feetings will be needed inside the building for support of the floor framing to remedy the unsafe conditions. The existing girder as well as some of the floor timbers are badly rotted. Before any work in this connection is started information in to be provided this department as to how you propose to take care of the rotten girder and how the new floor timbers to be placed beside the existing ones are to be supported on the girder and sills.
- 3. We shall also need information as to whether a new platform and steps are to be provided outside the front entrance door to the building where there are none at present. The conductor pipe on the Oxford Street side of the building is to be connected up to the sewer to prevent water from falling directly onto the ground and hastening deterioration of the underpinning and foundation.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDenald Inspector of Buildings

MS/C



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

C	ass	of B	ilding	or	Type of Structure	Third Class	
,	. :	1	, –		Portland, Maine,	March 8, 1949	

Class of Bulluin	Portland, Maine,	March 8, 19	49		
the INSPECTOR OF BUIL					
			knszzikthe followi	ng building s trættmæequi-p as the City of Portland, plans a	76K
accordance with the Laws of the	ie State of Mathe, the Du	presifications:	•		
ecifications, if any, submitted h	reet	With	in Fire Limits? .	Dist. No	
essee's name and addressontractor's name and address	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	Telephone	
rchitectroposed use of buildingast use	Dwelling hou	<u> 156</u>			
nst 1150	11 1	l'		No. tamiles	······································
faterialwoodNo. stor ther buildings on same lot			***************************************	Fee \$.50	
Estimated cost \$				ree 52.X	,
	- 1 T)	cription of New	Work		-,
To change use of one- on first floor	family dwelling ho and one apartment	use to 2-family on second flo	y Dwelling H	ouse, one apartment	
and the second second	- /	A The	J		
percent or the first processing over 1 to 1000	······································	11 77 1			
		- A-/V-	regets on surjust by a newscore	an war and a superior of the s	
	The state of the s	$M_{\rm min}$			
		1.70			
`	. / /	* '		•	1
It is understood that this pern				he taken out separately by o	nd in
Is any plumbing involved in Height average grade to top	this work?	ils of New Wea	rical work involv	ed in this work?t point of roof	
Size, front depti	Th	ickness, top	bottom	cellar	
	11.0	Height	***************************************	A 11101111000	
	Tiles son foot	Kooi cover	III	************	
v × +++		a Allining		I OI ICAC	
	aut Cirt o	- ledger board r			
Girders Size	ing partitions) 2x4-1	6" O. C. Bridging in	n every noor and	I hat tool apair over 5 .com	
Joists and rafters:		2 2 nd	3rd	rooi	***************************************
On centers:		Ond	3rd		
Maximum span:		s of walls?	***********************************	height?height?	
If one story building with	masonry wans, unexited	7. C.		no. The second s	
secured in deligible is prophysically a feet in the	make the second of the second	II.a Garage	mumber comm	ercial cars to be accommod	ited
No. cars now accommoda Will automobile repairing	ted on same lot, to the	or repairs to cars ha	bitually stored in	ercial cars to be accommodanthe proposed building?	2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
		7	Misc	ellaneous	
PPROVED:	the state of the s	Will work requi	re disturbing of	any tree on a public street?	netent f
	***************************************	Will there be	in charge of the	above work a person com	ereto-or
	moneronium con concentration de mércon sécif			requirements pertaining th	with the contract of the contr
	s by 5 d a month of high appelor	observed? . Yes		A. 10 11.	ر رو و
	,		Floren	ce 37.4 600 p	
	•			国的国际人员的	
r v	Signature of owner	72.53 (2.15)	A Transfer of the second	1993	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
INSPECTION COPY	Segmente of amiro	San All Land		- Control of the Cont	
		محسسم وسينا سيفيسسينك حرير وروا			



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class	Correspondence of the contract
Portland, Maine,October_31, 1950	CHY & POKILAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exact alter representational shows that the following	huilding SECOCOCCOCCOCCO
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:	City of Portland, plans and
Location Rear 53 Boyd Street Within Fire Limits?	es Dist. No.
Location Rear 53 Boyd Street Within Fire Limits? Owner's name and address Mrs. Florence Hooper, 55 Boyd Street	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and address Horace Marshall, 383 Broadway, So. Portland	Telephone 3-8875
Architect Plansno	
Proposed use of building Dwelling house	No. families 1
Last use "I II	No. families 1
Material Wood No. stories 2 Heat Style of roof	Roofing
Material wood No. stories ± 2 Heat Style of roof Other buildings on same lot	
Estimated cost \$5ΩΩ.	Fee \$_2.00
General Description of New Work	
To remove existing brick underpinning on south side of building and	rovide concrete
foundation below grade to existing stone foundation, at least	lo" at grade and ``
12" at the bottom. Existing stone foundation extends approximately 7' of concre-	te foundation.
New 8" thick brick underpinning to be provided from new concre-	e foundation to
sill-approximately l2'. To provide two cedar posts approxima	cely 7 on centers
under main girder and provide concrete footings. To provide me beside existing floor joists, are botting.	wiltoor joists
And the first proper system appears to the contract of the con	A Taylor of the state of the st
Permit 1	ested with Letter
r. Na propinsi manga manga manga pangangan na pangangan na pangangan na mangangan na katalan na mangan na mangang	
CERT	FICATE OF OCCUPANCE
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be the name of the heating contractor. PREMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Horace Marshall	HIREMANT IS NATION
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Horace Marshall	
	والسيرة في الشهيرة والرح المراد والمراج المراج المراج المراجع
Details of New Work	and a second of them
Is any plumbing involved in this work?Is any electrical work involved in	41.1
Height average grade to top of plate	tnis work?
	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land? Material of foundation Phickness, top bottomcel	t of roofearth or rock?
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land? Material of foundation Thickness, topbottomcel Material of underpinning Height Thickness	t of roofearth or rock?
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land? cel Material of foundation Thickness, topbottomcel Material of underpinning Height Thi Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roofearth or rock?
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roofearth or rock?
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	earth or rock? lar ckness eatfuel Size Max. on centers oof span over 8 feet. , roof, roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	earth or rock? lar ckness eatfuel Size Max. on centers oof span over 8 feet. , roof roof height?
Size, frontdepthNo. storiessolid or filled land?	t of roof earth or rock? lar ckness eat fuel Size Max. on centers oof span over 8 feet, roof height? rs to be accommodated

APPROVED:
with litter by age

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?...... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? _xes____

Mrs. Florence Hooper

Final(Notif. NOTES Marshall wasco 11/16/50-Mr. mued by remove Thee, uplowed el homitich seen immoral. Somela de inf it at us sander proming I offers from the work is now reasonably roff. &

. 1

MG.

(A) APARTMENT HOUSE ZON!

	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	MAR 8 1949 🔩 🗎
	Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class	CITY of PORTLAND
WATE OF THE PARTY	Portland, Maine, Karch 7, 1949	CITT OF TOXILING
	CTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE	
in accordance specifications,	dersigned hereby applies for a permit to er socialis repair demoks.k sinskall the following with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the if any, so ` vitted herewith and the following specifications:	e City of Portland, plans and
Location	53 Boyd street Within Fire Limits? Y	es Dist No
	e and address Mrs. Florence Hower, 5 Joyd Street	
Lessee's name	e and address	Telephone
	name and address <u>Karl Furst, 19 Inverness Street</u>	
Architect	of buildin; Tenevert Laciling	No families 1
Proposed use	of principle.	No families 1
Last use	No. stories Heat Style of roof	Roofing
	gs on same lot	
	st \$. 300	Fee \$ 2,00
Escinated Co	General Description of New Work	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To Repai (Cau	ir after Fire to former condition. No alterations se - collar around smokepipe from stove)	
It is understo the name of li		ENCIFICATE OF OCCURANCY REQUIREMENT IS W.L.VED taken out separately by and in
Is any plum!	bing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in	n this work?
	age grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest poi	
	depth o. stories solid or filled land?	
	foundation	
	underpinaing Height Th	
	Rise per foot	
	neys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of	
	nber-KindDressed or full size?	
	sSills Sirt or ledger board?	
	Size	
	ide walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat	
Joists a On cen	nd rafters: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd	
	um span: 1st floore	
	building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	
II One story		
N	If a Garage w accommodated on same lot, to be accommodatednumber commercial	cars to be accommodated
	obile repairing be done other than minor repairs to care habitually stored in the	
will autom		
PPROVED:	Miscellane	
3/7/49 0	Will work require disturbing of any tr Will there be in charge of the above	
• /	see that the State and City a quire observed?	ements pertaining thereto are
***************************************	lirs. Florence	Hoop ^{er}
	in was farmer By: Kase Fursi	^

INSPECTION COPY

11 3 . 3 - 1 '., 1. 1 5 Str. 1 2 4 "

INTERCLION COSA

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT PERMIT NO 111 ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class Portland, Maine, September 8, 1957 Completed 9/15/87 The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 53 Boyd Street ____ Ward. 2 Within Fire Limits? yes __ Dist. No. 1 Owner's or Lessee's name and address. Mrs. Ernest Hooyer, 65 Boyd St. _____Telephone_ Plans filed no No. of sheets____ Proposed use of building dwelling house No. families 1 Other buildings on same lot____ Estimated cost \$ 25. _ 25. _ Description of Present Building to be Altered Material frame No. stories 1 Heat Style of roof Roofing Last use______ Oralling_____

General Description of New Work

To use an existing closet, 2d floor, for bath room, cutting in nss window at least three square feet in area for ventilation of same

t is understood that this permit	does not include installa	tion of heating apparatus whic	ch is to be taken out	separately by and in the	name or
he heating contractor.	I	Details of New Work Height ave	c grage grade to top o	CENTURY ATE OF ONTAIN F PHOCHER WAS TO THE	PANE)
Size, frontdep	oth No.	storiesHeight ave	rage grade to high	est point of roof	
Fo be erected on solid or fill		69	rth or rock?		
To be erected on solid or fill	ed land f		ho	Hom	
Naterial of foundation	<u></u>	Thickness, top		1.1	
Material of underpinning		Height	T	hickness.	
Wind of Boof	Rise per for	ptRoof coverin	g		
No of chimneys	Material of chim	neys	0	f lining	
Vind of heat		Type of furi	Is gas fit	ting involved r	
Corner 1 osts	SilleGiri	t or ledger board?		Size	
Mater al columns under gir	ulasa	Size	Max. c	on centers	
Studs (outside walls and o span over 3 feet. Sills and	carrying partitions) 2	x4-16" O C. Girders 6x	8 or larger. Bridg	ing in every noor and	nat 1001
Joists and rafters:	1st floor.	, 2110	01	roof	X_
On centers:	1st floor.	,2nd	, ord	, 100,	
Maximum span:	1st floor	,2nd	, 3rd	, root	
If one story building with	masonry walls, thick	ness of walls?		height r	
	× 1	If a Garage			
No cars now accommodate	ed on same lot	, to	o be accommodated		
Total number commercial	rars to be accommoda	ted			
1 Graf Humber commercial	he done other than	minor repairs to cars habit	ually stored in the	proposed building?	
		Miscellaneous			,
Will above work require i	removal or disturbing	of any shade tree on a pu	blic street?nq		
Will there be in charge o	f the shove work a n	erson competent to see that	t the State and City	y requirements pertaini	ng theret
are observed? yes		bra.	Ennest Pooper	· 01	
are observed:	Signature (bie. of owner. By Auro	d 6 Jens	نـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	- 1 /N.S.
INSPECTION COPY				• •	र केहें दर्भ
P	1	· ' / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			<i>\$</i>

Entransie 1



APPLICATION FOR PERIMIT PERMIT (1580E)

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Gless -APR-30 1036 Portland, Maine,_ April 50, 1956 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, A'E. Supersedes application of 11/28/25 and The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to creet alter install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: 55 Boyd Street _Ward_ 2 __Within Fire Limits? _ yes _ Dist. No_ 1_ Cwner's or Lesseu's name and address Mrs. Ernost Rooper, 65 Boyd St. Contractor's name and address 4. 1. Origgs, 28 St. Lewronce ____Telephone_ Architect's name and address_ Proposed use of building drelling house _No. families 1 Other buildings on same lot_ Plans filed as part of this application? yes No. of sheets Estimated cost \$ 10. Fee \$__ Description of Present Building to be Altered Material nood No. stories 11 Heat ___Style of roof____ dwelling house General Description of New Work To put in rew 4' partition, first floor, to divide toilet room and sink room, cutting in new 50" opening and new window in sink room WOMEKATION REFORE LATERAL WILLIAM DELONE WATER It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately the heating contractor.

Details of New Work Height average grade to top of plate Size, front_ ___No. stories_____Height average grade to highest point of roof____ To be erected on solid or filled landi ___earth or rock?_ Material of foundation_ ___Thickness, top_ _bottom_ Material of underpinning____ ___Height_ Rise per foot Roof covering Kind of Roof. __ No. of chimneys_____Material of chimneys____ Kind of heat_ ___Type of fuel__ 1\ 'ed?_ Corner posts____ __Sills_____Girt or ledger board? Material columns under girders_ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. G span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross secti floor and flat roof Joists and rafters: 1st floor____ __, roof___ On centers: 1st floor____ _, 2nd__ Maximum span: 1st floor____ _, 2nd__ If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?_ If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot_ _, to be accommodated_ Total number commercial cars to be accommodated... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?____ Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes Signature of owner INSPECTION COPY

9.

D	No	
rermu	140,	_



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, November 26, 1935

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
2. the most also investigate following building structure equipment in
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Gode of the City of I officially, plans and oppositions,
Location 55 Coyd Street Ward 2 Within Fire Limits? yes Dist. No. 1
Owner's or Lessee's name and address Mrs. Ernest Booper, 55 Boyd St. Telephone no
Contractor's name and address not let Telephone
Architect's name and address
Proposed use of building dwelling house No. families
Other buildings on same lot.
Di Ci i d'Abia conficción? AQ
Estimated cost \$10.
Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material Wood No. stories 12 Heat Style of roo. Roofing
Last use dwelling house No. families 1
General Description of New Work
To close up the rear door of this single tampty dwelling nouse as a toilet room and an ex-
isting toilet in another room to be accepted in this extraction square fact in erca,
General Description of New Work To close up the rear door of this single family dwelling house by sheathing the opening inside or outside or both, the rear half then to be used as a tollet room and an ex- inside or outside or both, the rear half then to be used as a tollet room and an ex- isting tollet in another room to be incested in this existing hall. A window leading isting tollet in another room to be incested in this existing hall. A window leading to the cutside air and operative will be provided, et least three square feet in eros, and no less than one foot in width. Perhaps the transon over the existing door make it be adapted to be used for this ventilation if large enough and if possible to make it
operativo.
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out segarately by and in the name of the heating contractor. Details of New Work Height average grade to top of plate
the heating contractor. Details of New Work
Height average grade to top of plate the state of the sta
Size, frontdepthNo. storiesHeight average grade to highest point of roof
To be erected on solid or filled land? earth or rock?.
Material of Toungation Interness, top-1
Material of diderphining
Kind of Roof Rise per foot Roof covering of lining
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of mining
No. of chimneys
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size
Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers Prideing in every floor and flat roof
Studis (outside walls and carrying partitions.) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, root
On centers: 1st floor 2nd , 3rd , roof ,
Maximum span: 1st floor
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated
Total number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
Miscellaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? no
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
are observed? You
Constant (M) A. (or so a a A A total

INSPECTION COPY

Permit No. 35/520 Mrs. Errest Horges Owi Date of permit H/30/36. Inspn. closing-in Final Inspn: 5/8/36 Cert. of Occupancy issued - ; 7.5 以可是推翻: 19的國 7.8 4 2 . . ST ST

	,		Permit No
APPLICATION	FOR	PERMIT	



Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Glass

	of Timening of Type	oj siruciure	Third Cl	Agg
	BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	Supe	raedes applica	29, 1988 tion of 11/26/85
The undersigned haccordance with the Law any, submitted herewith a	ereby applies for a permit to a s of the State of Maine, the B and the following specification	orect alter instal		•
	oetv		Vithin Fire Limits	YES Dist No. 7
Owner's or Lessee's name	and address Mrs. Erne:	Hooper 55 B	ová S+.	Tolophone
Contractor's name and add	ress A. A. Grists	23 St. Laur	erce St.	Telephone
Architect's name and addr	ess			relephone
Proposed use of building_	dwelling house			N 6 111 1
Other build gs on same lo				No. families 1
Plans filed as par' of this a	oplication? no.		No. of shoots	
Estimated cost \$ 10.			NO. Of sheets	1
	Description of Pres	ent Building	to he Altered	Fce \$
Material nood No. s	stories 1k Heat	Style of .	to be wifeled	
Last use	dwelling bound	Style of f		Roofing
				No. familes_1
To malace he and the	General Descr g sink, and provide end			.]
t is understood that this permit he heating contractor.	does not include installation of hea	ating apparatus who	ch is to be taken out	separately by and mixtue notify of
		Haight and		t _1_4 f
size, frontder	othNo. stories	Hoight as		
to be effected on solid or fill	ied lan i'	ca	file or rock?	
	I IIICKO	ess ton	hat	4 a C
Aaterial of underpinning		_Height	711	ickness
Kind of Roof	Risc per foot	∴Roof covering	P y mark	- Carlos
so of chimneys	Risc per foot Material of chimneys		John OF	lining
7		fitei	ST To some Cont	na involved 3
forner postsS	illsGirt or ledger	hoard?		
iaterial columns under gird	lers	Size	M	e
tuds (outside walls and ca pan over 8 feet. Sills and	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. corner posts all one piece in c	C. Girders 6x8	or larger. Bridgin	centersg in every floor and flat roof
Joists andters.	1st noof, 2	nd	, 3rd	rouf
On centers:	1st floor	nd	, 3rd	, roof
Maxirium span:	200 11,001	ng	. 3rd	t
one story building with n	nasoned walls, thickness of wall	ls?		height?
AR TON COMME	"If a	Garage		
o. cars now accommodated	on same lot	, to b	e accommodated	
star manner commercia: car	s to be accommodated			
ill automobile repairing be	done other than minor repairs	s to cars habitual	ly stored in the pro-	posed building?
	Misc	ellaneous	y m the prof	osca nanamig:
'ill above work require rem	oval or disturbing of any shade	e tree on a public	street?	
'ill there be in charge of the observed? yes	e above work a person compet	ent to see that the	e State and City req	turements pertaining thereto
SPECTION COPY	Signature of owner	Mrs.	C.L.	Looper



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Portland, Maine, August 23, 1932 Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	DINGS, PORTLAND, ME	•			
The undersigned hereby accordance with the Laws of t	ne State of Maine, the	Dilliuing Couc	tall the following bu of the City of Portla	ilding structure equi nd, plans and specific	pment in cations, if
any, submitted herewith and the	(53)	-Ward 2	_Within Fire Limits	? Yes Dist. No.	_1
	Marence E	. Hooper. 5	Boyd St.	Telephone	
Continue of many and address	A. A. Griggs,	28 St. Lawr	ence St.	Telephone	7070
Architect's name and address				9	2
Despessed use of building di	celling house			No. families	
Other buildings on same lot			N. C.1	1	
Plans filed as part of this applic	ation?		No. of sheets	Fee \$.50
Estimated cost \$_70/	Description of Pr	esent Buildi	ng to be Altered		<u>, i , </u>
Material wood No. stori					
	1-176 mm hass	58		No. families	2
Last use					
	General De	scription of		to lead onto s	eno.
To build platform 4x4 first floor	on side of pullar	ng, onangmi	g HIMOU OF GOOD	* 1.15 ·	. 441
To cut in new window,	first floor		``	to Lead onto su TCATION BEFORE LATE TCATION BEFORE WALVELY TCATION BEFORE WALVELY TCATION BEFORE WALVELY TCATION BEFORE WALVELY TREQUIRES SENT	oching att.
10 C00 T11 HOR HITTORY			NOTIF	TCATION BEFORE WAVES CLOSING IN IS WAVES CLOSING IN IS WAVES CRETTE CATE OF OF REQUIRES, FINT	12 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
			,O ₂	CERTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	٠,
				Krama	
It is understood that this permit de	oes not include installation o	of heating apparate	is which is to be taken	out separately by and in	the name of
the heating contractor.		ile of New Y	Work		
		Heig	ht average grade to to	p of plate	
Size, frontdepti	1No. stori	esHeig	ht average grade to hi	ghest point of roor	
To be erected on solid or filled	l land?		earth or rock?		
Material of foundation 06	der posts T	hickness, top		_bottom	`
Material of underpinning		Height		_Thickness	
Kind of Boof 110	Rise per foot	Roof c	overing		
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys			_of lining	
121 1 . C 1	T ₁	vne of fuel	Is gas	s fitting involved?	
Corner postsSi	lls 4x6 Girt or	ledger board?		Size	
Meterial columns under gird	ore	Size	Ma:	x. on centers	
Studs (outside walls and car span over 8 feet. Sills and	rving partitions) 2x4-1	6" O. C. Girde	rs 6x8 or larger. Br.	idging in every floor	and flat roof
Joists and rafters:	1st floor 2x8	2nd	, 3rd	, roof <u>n</u>	0
•				, roof	
On centers:				, roof	
Maximum span: If one story building with n	15t 11001	of walls?	,,	height?	
If one story building with n	nasonry wans, thickness	If a Garag	e ,		•
		_			
No. cars now accommodated	on same lot		, to be accommoda	red	
Total number commercial ca	rs to be accommodated_				
Will automobile repairing b	e done other than mino	r repairs to cars Miscellane	habitually stored in the	he proposed adding?	
Will above work require re-	moral on disturbing of a			10	
Will above work require re	noval or disturbing of a	ary snaue tree or	on that the State and	City requirements per	taining thereto
Will there be in charge of are observed?			Florenge fo not	mer .	
are observed!vea	 Signature of ov	oner p	althur a	Griggs	
INSPECTION COPY	3-g4 -4.	<i>-</i> ₽₽ .	,		J.